040

South Ozone Park - Jamaica Via 142Nd St / Lakewood Av / Sutphin Blvd

Local bus service
Operated by MTA Bus Company Effective June 29, 2025

Timetables only shows key stops, known as timepoints, along the route where buses are scheduled to start, end, or leave at a
specific time. Visit bt.mta.info or use the MTA App to locate the stop nearest you and view estimated arrival times.

Bold times denote p.m. hours.

Reference notes
* XMon: Trip does not run on Mondays.
* Mon: Trip only runs on Mondays.

Holiday schedule for this route

* New Years Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day: Sunday schedule.

* Independence Day: Saturday schedule.

* Presidents Day: Saturday schedule.

» Martin Luther King Day, Indigenous People's Day, Friday after Thanksgiving, Christmas week: Reduced weekday
schedule.

On days not listed above, a weekday schedule will run.

Service varies by borough and route on some holidays. Be sure to check each route's schedule.

Fare information

» Tap-and-Go with your contactless credit or debit card, smartphone, wearable device, or OMNY card at the front door of the
bus. Use the same card or device for both legs of your trip to get a free transfer.

» MetroCard continues to be accepted, but sales will end on December 31, 2025.

» Exact change is accepted at the bus farebox. If you need to transfer, ask the driver for a paper transfer. Bills, half-dollars, and
pennies are not accepted. Change is not provided.

 Children under 44 inches tall ride free when accompanied by an adult.

* Reduced fares at half the regular price are available for seniors and people with qualifying disabilities.

Information in this timetable is subject to change without notice. Traffic conditions and weather can affect running time. Visit www.mta.info or use the MTA App
to view the latest service alerts.

MTA is committed to providing non-discriminatory service to ensure that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied the benefits of, or subjected to
discrimination in the receipt of its services on the basis of race, color or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 ("Title VI").

To request more information about Title VI or to submit a written complaint if you believe that you have been subjected to discrimination, you may contact the
Office of Equal Employment Opportunity, 130 Livingston Street, 3rd Floor, Brooklyn, NY 11201.

You also have the right to file a complaint with the U.S. Department of Transportation, Federal Transit Administration, Office of Civil Rights, Attention:
Complaint Team, East Building 5th Floor — TCR, 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20590.

Page 1 of 8



Weekdays Weekdays
to Jamaica to Jamaica
o o
> >
32 | 3 =2 | 3
|0 2 m | o 2 o0
> |- 5| 5| £ > .| 5|S 5| S
g |<B|BEI52|25 g |<8|021§228
5 |8Y¥e|5S|x53 5 B8Y|¥3|5¢S|x 5
Z | dd|d X [0 <C|own Z |dd || C|lown
xMon | 12:00 | 12:03 | 12:14 | 12:18 11:28 | 11:32| 11:44| 11:48
Mon | 12:27 | 12:30 | 12:43 | 12:47 11:43 | 11:47| 11:59 | 12:03
xMon | 12:30| 12:33 | 12:44| 12:48 11:58 | 12:02 | 12:14 | 12:18
Mon 1:27 1:30 1:43 1:47 12:13| 12:17 | 12:29| 12:33
xMon 1:30| 1:33 1:44 1:48 12:28 | 12:32 | 12:44| 12:48
e e RV AR T
4:20| 4:23| 4:34| 4:38 12:58 | 1:02| 1:14| 1:18
4:45| 4:48| 4:59| 5:03 1:13| 1:17| 1.:29| 1:33
5:10| 5:13| 5:24| 5:28 1:28 | 1:32| 1:44| 1:48
5:25| 5:28| 5:39| 5:43 1:43| 1:47| 1:59| 2:03
T T R S B v B R
5:55| 5:58| 6:09| 6:13 2:13| 2:17| 2:29| 2:33
6:05| 6:08| 6:19| 6:23 2:28 | 2:32| 2:44| 2:48
6:15| 6:18| 6:29| 6:33 2:40| 2:44| 2:56| 3:00
6:21| 6:24| 6:37| 641 2:52| 2:56| 3:08| 3:17
T S I B e
6:33| 6:37| 6:50| 6:54 3:16| 3:20| 3:31| 3:40
6:39| 6:43| 6:56| 7:00 3:28| 3:32| 3:43| 352
6:45| 6:49| 7:02| 7:06 3:40| 3:44| 3:55| 4:04
6:51| 6:55| 7:08| 7:12 3:54| 3:58| 4:09| 4:18
B B AT T R IET Ry e
7:03| 7:07| 7:20| 7:24 4:24| 4:28| 4:39| 4:48
7:09| 7:13| 7:26| 7:30 4:39| 4:43| 4:54| 5:03
7:15| 7:19| 7:32| 7:36 4:54| 4:58| 5:09| 5:18
721 7:25| 7:38| 742 5:09| 5:13| 5:24| 5:33
B B R R N R e Ry
7:33| 7:37| 7:50| 7:54 5:39| 5:43| 5:54| 6:03
7:39| 7:43| 7556 8:00 5:54| 5:58| 6:09| 6:18
7:45| 7:49| 8:.02| 8:06 6:09| 6:13| 6:24| 6:33
7:51| 7:55| 8:08| 8:12 6:24| 6:28| 6:39| 6:48
e T B ey
8:03| 8:07| 820 8:24 6:54| 6:58| 7:09| 7:13
8:09| 8:13| 8:26| 8:30 7:09| 7:13| 7:24| 7:28
8:15| 8:19| 8:32| 8:36 7:30| 7:34| 7:45| T7:49
8:22| 8:226| 839 843 8:00| 8:04| 8:15| 8:19
BT B Rt S T B B P
8:37| 8:41| 854| 858 9:00| 9:04| 9:15| 9:19
8:45| 8:49| 9:02| 9:06 9:30| 9:34| 9:45| 9:49
8:53| 8:57| 9:10| 9:14 10:00 | 10:04 | 10:15| 10:19
9:00| 9:04| 9:17| 9:21 10:30 | 10:34 | 10:45| 10:49
B B e e
9:18| 9:22| 9:35( 9:39 11:30 | 11:33| 11:44 | 11:48
9:28 | 9:32| 9:45| 9:49
9:43| 9:47| 10:00| 10:04
9:58 | 10:02 | 10:14 | 10:18
R C T A T Ty e
10:28 | 10:32 | 10:44 | 10:48
10:43 | 10:47 | 10:59 | 11:03
10:58 | 11:02 | 11:14| 11:18
11:13| 11:17 | 11:29| 11:33

Page 2 of 8



Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays
to South to South to South
Jamaica Jamaica Jamaica
E s s
T 3| @ T |z, @ T |z, @
m m < > m m < = m m < =
£ _|E8|. 3. s (28|35, s |£8| 2|
SZ|E 8 | O x| < S2|58C |0 x |0 < S2|5cC|0x |0
<2 E |9 muw o< IEE|an 9| muw <2 E|la 9 |m
T EAGEA R AR EACEARE AN A |AaS|ISE|ST
12:00 | 12:03] 12:16| 12:19 3:12| 3:18| 3:33] 337 11:30| 11:33| 11:46| 11:49
12:30 | 12:33| 12:46| 12:49 3:22| 3:28| 3:43| 347
1:00| 1:03| 1:16| 1:19 332 | 338 353|357
2:00 2:03 2:16 2:19 3:40 3:46 4:01 4:05
415| 418| 431| 4:34 3:47| 3:53| 4:08| 412
445| 448| 501| S04 3:54| 400| 4:15| 4:19
515| 518| 531| 5:34 4:01| 407| 422| 426
535| 538| 551| 554 Taog| T a14| 429 433
5:55 5:58 6:11 6:14 4:16 4:22 4:37 4:41
6:15 6:18 6:31 6:34 4:24 4:30 4:45 4:49
6:30| 6:33| 646| 6:50 4:32| 4:38| 4:53| 457
6:42 6:45 7:00 7:04 4:39 4:45 5:00 5:04
6:54| 6:57| 7:12| 716 447 453|508 512
7:06 7:09 7:24 7:28 4:54 5:00 5:15 5:19
7.18| 7:21| 7:36| 7:40 5:02| 5:08| 523| 5:27
7:30| 7:33| T48| 752 5:00| 5:15| 5:30| 5:34
7:42| 745| 800| 804 5:18| 5:24| 5:39| 543
7:54| 7:57| 812| 816 s25| 5:31| 56| 550
8:06| 809| 824| 828 5:33| 539| 554| 558
8:18 8:21 8:36 8:40 5:40 5:46 6:01 6:05
8:30| 833| 848 852 5:48| 5:54| 6:09| 6:13
8.45| 848| 903| 907 555| 6.01| 6:16| 6:20
9:00| 9:03| 918| 9:22 "6:03| 600|624 628
9:15 9:18 9:33 9:37 6:11 6:17 6:32 6:36
9:30| 9:33| 9:48| 952 6:19| 6:25| 6:40| 6:44
9:45| 9:48| 10:03| 10:07 6:27| 6:33| 6:48| 6:52
10:00| 10:04| 10:19| 10:23 6:35 6:41 6:56 7:00
10:15| 10:19| 10:34| 10:38 “eas| es1| 706|710
10:30 | 10:34| 10:49| 10:53 6:55| 7:01| 7:15| 7:19
10:45| 10:49| 11:04| 11:08 7:05| 7:00| 7:23| 7:27
“11:00] 11:04| 11719 11:23 7:15| 7:19| 7:33| 7:37
11:15| 11:19| 11:34| 11:38 7:25| 7:20| 7:43| 7:47
11:30 | 11:34| 11:49| 11:53 35| 739|783 757
11:45| 11:49| 12:04| 12:08 7:45| 7:49| 8:03| 8:07
12:00| 12:04 | 12:19| 12:23 7:55| 7:50| 813| 817
“12:15] 12:19| 12:34| 12:38 8:05| 809| 823| 827
12:30| 12:34 | 12:49| 12:53 8:15| 8:19| 833| 837
12:45| 12:49| 1:04| 1:08 g25| 829 843|847
1:00| 1:04| 1:19| 1:23 8:36| 840| 854| 858
1:15 1:19 1:34 1:38 8:48 8:52 9:06 9:10
1:30| 1:34| 1:49| 1:53 9:00| 9:.04| 9:18| 9:22
1:45 1:49 2:04 2:08 9:15 9:19 9:33 9:37
2:00| 2:04| 2:19| 2:23 930 T9:34| 9iag| 952
2:12 2:16 2:31 2:35 9:45 9:49 | 10:03| 10:07
2:24| 2:28| 2:43| 247 10:00| 10:04| 10:18| 10:22
2:36| 2:40| 2:55| 2:59 10:15| 10:19 | 10:33| 10:37
2:48| 2:52| 3:07| 311 10:30| 10:34| 10:48| 10:52
3:00| 3:06| 3:21| 3:25 “11:00 | 11:03] 1116 11:19

Page 3 of 8



Saturdays

to Jamaica

©

=
o |3 S
Z|m Z m
s |.2le3] =
<00 x|§2 28
8392|5803
A A |dAX |0 <C|loW
12:00 | 12:03] 12:14| 12:18
12:30 | 12:33| 12:44| 12:48
1:30 1:33 1:44 1:48
3:50 3:53 4:06 4:10
4:45 4:48 5:01 5:05
535| 538| 551| 555
6:05| 6:09| 6:22| 6:26
6:30| 6:34| 647| 651
6:50| 6:54| 7:07| 7:11
70| 7:14| 727| 731
7:30| 7:34| 747| 751
7:50| 7:54| 807| 811
8:07| 811| 824| 828
g22| 826| 839| 843
8:37| 841| 854| 858
g52| 856| 9:00| 913
9:07| 9:11| 924| 9:28
922| 9:26| 9:39| 943
9:37 9:41 9:54 9:58
9:52 9:56 | 10:09 | 10:13
71007 10:11| 10:25| 10:29
10:22 | 10:26| 10:40| 10:44
10:37 | 10:41| 10:55| 10:59
10:52 | 10:56| 11:10| 11:14
11:07 | 11:11] 11:25| 11:29
“11:22] 1126 | 11:40| 11:44
11:37| 11:41| 11:55| 11:59
11:52 | 11:56| 12:10| 12:14
12:07| 12:11| 12:25| 12:29
12:22| 12:26 | 12:40| 12:44
"12:37] 12:41| 12:55 | 12:59
12:52| 12:56 | 1:10| 1:14
1.07 1:11 1:25 1:29
1:22 1:26 1:40 1:44
1:37 1:41 1:55 1:59
1:52| 156 2:10| 2:14
2:07 2:11 2:25 2:29
2:22| 2:26| 2:40| 2:44
2:37| 2:41| 2:55| 2:59
2:52| 2:56| 3:10| 3:18
3:07| 311 324| 332
3:22| 3:26| 3:39| 3:47
3:37| 341| 3:54| 402
3:52| 3:56| 4:09| 4:17
4:07| 411| 424| 432
422|426 439|447
4:37| 441| 454| 502
4:52 4:56 5:09 5:17
5:07 5:11 5:24 5:32
5:22 5:26 5:39 5:47

Saturdays
to Jamaica

'g

= |3 | 3

2 |m 2 m
> |- 3|E5| E
0|0 x|§228
gclicE - N -uAen -
A A |dAX | <C|[oW®
5:37| 5141| 5:554| 6:02
5:52| 5:56| 6:09| 6:17
6:07 6:11 6:24 6:32
6:22 6:26 6:39 6:47
6:37 6:41 6:54 7:02
6:52| 6:56| 7:09| 7:13
7:09 7:13 7:26 7:30
7:26| 7:30| 7:43| T7:47
7:51| 7:55| 8:.08| 8:12
8:10| 8:14| 827| 831
8:30| 834| 8a47| 851
9:00| 9:04| 9:17| 9:21
9:30| 9:34| 9:47| 951
10:00| 10:04| 10:17 | 10:21
10:30| 10:34| 10:47| 10:51
11:00| 12:03| 11:16] 11:20
11:30| 11:33| 11:46| 11:50

Page 4 of 8



Saturdays

to South

Jamaica

S

T 3. @

& @<| 3
s 28| 3. >
-S_ <>( -S_ S | x|
SolSE|SS|28
N o |dX|[dAd
12:00 | 12:03] 12:16| 12:19
12:30 | 12:33| 12:46| 12:49
1:00| 1:03| 1:16| 1:19
2:00| 2:03| 2:16| 2:19
420| 423| 4:36| 439
510| 513| 526| 529
6:00| 6:03| 6:16| 6:20
6:30| 6:33| 646| 650
6:55| 6:58| 7:11| 7:15
7:20 7:23 7:36 7:40
7.40| 7:43| 76| 800
8:.00| 803| 816| 820
8:20| 823| 836| 840
8:40 8:43 8:56 9:00
8:55| 858| 911| 9:15
910| 913| 9:26| 9:30
9:25| 928| 941| 945
9:40| 9:43| 9:56| 10:00
9:55| 9:58| 10:11]| 10:15
10:10 | 10:14| 10:28| 10:32
1025 | 10:29 | 10:43| 10:47
10:40 | 10:44| 10:58 | 11:02
10:55 | 10:59 | 11:13| 11:17
11:10 | 11:14| 11:28| 11:32
11:25 | 11:29| 11:43| 11:47
T11:40 | 11:44 | 11:58] 12:02
11:55 | 11:59| 12:13| 12:17
12:10| 12:14| 12:28| 12:32
12:25| 12:29 | 12:43| 12:47
12:40| 12:44 | 12:58| 1:02
“12:85] 12:59 | 113 1:17
1:10| 1:14| 1:28| 1:32
1:25| 1:29| 1:43| 1:47
1:40| 1:44| 1:58| 2:02
1:55| 1:59| 2:13| 2:17
2:10| 214 2:28] 2:32
2:25| 2:29| 2:43| 2:47
2:40| 2:44| 2:58| 3:02
2:55| 2:59| 3:13| 317
3:10 3:16 3:30 3:34
3.25| 331 345| 349
3:40 3:46 4:00 4:04
3:55 4:01 4:15 4:19
4:10 4:16 4:30 4:34
4:25| 4:31| 4:45| 4:49
4:40| 4:46| 5:00] 5:04
4:55| 501| 515| 5:19
510| 516| 530 5:34

Saturdays
to South
Jamaica
S
T 3. @
s @<| 3
s (28|35,
g_ 3: %_ S | x| <
= = € | S|l w
ARNAS|I2|IQ
5:25| 531| 545| 5:49
5:40| 5:46| 6:00| 6:04
5:55| 6:01| 6:15| 6:19
6:10| 6:16| 6:30| 6:34
6:25| 6:31| 6:45| 6:49
6:40| 6:46| 7:00| 7:04
6:55| 7:01| 7:15| 7:19
7:10| 74| 7:28| 7232
7:25 7:29 7:43 747
7:40 7:44 7:58 8:02
8:00 8:04 8:18 8:22
8:20 8:24 8:38 8:42
8:40| 844| 58| 9:02
9:00| 9:.04| 9:18| 9:22
9:20| 9:24| 9:38| 9:42
9:40| 9:44| 9:58| 10:02
10:00| 10:04| 10:18| 10:22
710:30 | 10:34]| 10:48| 10:52
11:00| 11:03| 11:16| 11:19
11:30| 11:33| 11:46| 11:49

Page 5 of 8



Sundays

to Jamaica

o

Z'C ©

Q> >

%m; m

= | c

5|2 |E8|s<

LDNNg 8‘% < £

S5 = >

33z |ax|8a

Sundays

to Jamaica

12:00 | 12:03| 12:16| 12:20
12:30 | 12:33| 12:46| 12:50
1:30 1:33 1:46 1:50
3:50 3:53 4:06 4:10
4:45 4:48 5:01 5:05
540| 543| 556| 6:00
6:30 6:34 6:46 6:51
7:20| 7:24| 7:36| 741
8:10| 814| 826| 831
845| 849| 901| 9:06
9:07| 911| 9:23| 928
9:27| 9:31| 943| 948
9:47| 9:551| 10:03| 10:09
10:07 | 10:11| 10:24| 10:30
10:27 | 10:31| 10:44| 10:50

10047 10551 | 11:04| 11:10
11:07 | 11:11| 11:24| 11:30
11:27 | 11:31| 11:44| 11:50
11:47 | 11:51| 12:04| 12:10
12:07 | 12:11| 12:24| 12:30

T12:27| 12:31| 12:44] 12:50
12:47| 12:51 1.04 1:10
1:07| 1:11| 1:24| 1:30
1:27| 131 144| 150
1:47| 151 2:04| 2:10
2:07| 211 2:24] 2:30
2:27| 2:31| 2:44| 2:50
2:47| 2:51| 3:04| 311
3:07| 3:11| 324| 331
3:27| 3:31| 344| 351
3:47| 351 404| 411
4:07| 411| 424| 431
4:27 4:31 4:44 4:51
4:47| 451| 5:04| 511
5:07 5:11 5:24 5:31
527| 531| 544| 551
5:47 5:51 6:04 6:11
6:07| 6:11| 6:24| 6:31
6:27| 6:31| 6:44| 6:51
6:47| 6:51| 7:04| 7:09
7:07| 71| 7:24| 729
7:27| 7:31| 7:44| 7:49
7:47| 7:51| 804| 809
8:07| 811| 824| 829
8:27| 831| 844| 849
g:45| 849 9:02] 907
9:07| 9:11| 9:24| 9:29
9:27 9:31 9:44 9:49
9:57| 10:01| 10:14| 10:19
10:27 | 10:31| 10:44| 10:49

135 Av
142 St

142 St
Rockaway Blvd
Sutphin Blvd
Archer Av

Sutphin Blvd

10:57
11:27
11:57

11:01| 11:14
11:30| 11:43
12:00| 12:13

Page 6 of 8



Sundays

to South

Jamaica

S

T 3. @

& @<| 3
s 28| 3. >
-S_ <>( -S_ S | x|
SolSE|SS|28
N o |dX|[dAd
12:00 | 12:03] 12:16| 12:19
12:30 | 12:33| 12:46| 12:49
1:00| 1:03| 1:16| 1:19
2:00| 2:03| 2:16| 2:19
415| 418| 431| 434
510| 513| 526| 529
6:05| 6:08| 6:20| 6:24
6:55| 6:58| 7:10| 7:14
7:45| 7:48| 800| 804
8:35 8:38 8:50 8:54
9:00| 903| 915| 919
920 9:23| 9:35| 9:39
9:40 9:43 9:55 9:59
10:00| 10:05| 10:18| 10:22
10:20 | 10:25| 10:38| 10:42
"10:40| 10:45| 1058 | 11:02
11:00 | 11:05| 11:18| 11:22
11:20 | 11:25| 11:38| 11:42
11:40 | 11:45| 11:58 | 12:02
12:00| 12:05| 12:18| 12:22
"12:20] 12:25| 12:38 | 12:42
12:40| 12:45| 12:58| 1:02
1:00| 1:05| 1:18| 1:22
1:20] 1:25| 1:38| 1:42
1:40 1:45 1:58 2:02
2:00| 2:05| 218 222
2:20 2:25 2:38 2:42
2:40 2:45 2:58 3:02
3:00| 3:06| 3:20| 3:24
3:20| 3:26| 3:40| 3:44
3:40| 3:46| 4:00| 404
4:00| 4:06| 4:20| 4:24
4:20| 4:26| 4:40| 4:44
4:40 4:46 5:00 5:04
5:00| 5:06| 520| 5:24
520| 5:26| 540| 544
5:40| 5:46| 6:00| 6:04
6:00| 6:06| 6:20| 6:24
6:20| 6:26| 6:40| 6:44
6:40 6:46 7:00 7:04
7.00| 704| 77| 721
7:20 7:24 7:37 7:41
7:40 7:44 7:57 8:01
8:00 8:04 8:17 8:21
8:20| 824| 837| 841
8:40| 844| 857| 901
9:00| 9:04| 917| 921
9:31| 9:35| 9:48| 9:52

Sundays

to South

Jamaica

©

© © 2

> |>> @

m o< =

c c 8 =
= = - — B cs o >
g_ > g_ S | x| <
PIEEIEEIEE:
N oOo|N- |[dXE|lAA
10:00| 10:04 | 10:17| 10:21
10:30| 10:34| 10:47| 10:51
11:00| 11:03| 11:16| 11:19
11:30| 11:33| 11:46| 11:49

Page 7 of 8



® Jamaica

SUTPHIN BLVD) '/88A 985

Jamaica Av
Q24 Q54 Q56

Jamaica Station
at Archer Av/Sutphin Bvd "

* MTA LIRR Jamzica
* AIRTRAIN ./ /
006 el

ARCHER AV-JFK Al —,—|'I'"|'T_J
* Q6 Q8 Q9 Q20A Q20B
Q24 Q25 Q30 Q31 Q34

Liberty Av

Q6 Q8 Q9 Q60 X64
Tuskegee Airmen Way
Q6 Q60 Q112

Q41 Q43 Q60 Q65 Q6LTD

Q25LTD Q43LTD Q65LTD

Q445BS

at Jamaica Av/Sutphin Bivd
* Q54 Q56

002-15296

Queens

Linden Blvd
aM21 X63

South
Jamaica

ay
Q7
South
Ozone Park .

m_q040_19144 _cs

040 MAP LEGEND

Local/Limited/SBS Bus Transfers: shown in bold blue type.
Express Bus Transfers: shown in bold black type.

B "erminal (@ STATION NAME)
VTA LIRR Subway Connection

Railroad Station

Page 8 of 8



